## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that inasmuch as the best interests of said municipality require and that it is necessary and desirable, said City hereby grants and dedicates to the public the following described tract of real estate for municipal and public uses for street purposes, such tract of land described as follows:

The East 8 feet of Lot Seven (7), and the East 8 feet of Lot Six (6), which is south of the right-of-way of Elm Street as the same exists, of James T. Roe's Addition to the City of Urbana, Illinois; and a triangular tract described and bounded as follows:

Commencing on the south line of Elm Street 18 feet west of the west line of Race Street; thence southeasterly to a point 10 feet south of the south line of Elm Street and 8 feet west of the west line of Race Street; thence northerly to a point on the south line of Elm Street 8 feet west of the west line of Race Street; thence west along the south line of Elm Street to the point of beginning;

All situated in the City of Urbana, Champaign County, State of Illinois.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVES that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and durected to execute a deed of dedication to said municipality for the herein described public street purposes for said described tracts of real estate, forthwith.

DATED this 3rd day of September, 1963.

City Clerk